If taxes are assessed for any period beyond the period of this License Agreement, the 
Village will pay only those taxes attributable to the period of this license. Taxes shall be prorated 
as follows: The number of calendar days the lease was in force in the tax year of termination, 
divided by the lesser of (a) three hundred sixty-five (365) days; or (b) the number of days from 
the beginning of the tax year until the effective date of any exemption from real estate taxes 
granted to the Licensor. The Licensor and the Village agree to share any real estate tax exemption 
information with each other.